
1 Yuna  Aoki

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Nihon Univ 13 61.59 33.15 28.44 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz+3Lo< < 9.82 -1.53 8.29-3 -3 -2 -3 -1 -3 -2

2 2A 3.30 0.66 3.963 2 2 2 2 2 2

3 FCSp4 3.20 0.70 3.903 2 2 2 3 2 2

4 3F! ! 5.83 X -0.53 5.30-1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1

5 CCoSp4 3.50 0.84 4.343 2 2 3 3 1 2

6 StSq3 3.30 0.99 4.293 3 3 3 3 3 3

7 LSp3 2.40 0.67 3.073 2 3 3 3 2 3

31.35 33.15

Skating Skills 0.80 7.007.50 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 6.75 7.00

Transitions 0.80 6.857.25 6.75 6.75 7.00 7.00 6.75 6.75

Performance 0.80 7.257.50 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.00 7.25

Composition 0.80 7.257.50 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.00 7.25

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 7.207.50 7.00 7.00 7.50 7.00 7.25 7.25

28.44

2 Akari MATSUBARA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Meiji Univ 1 58.62 32.94 25.68 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz! ! 5.90 -1.06 4.84-1 -3 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2

2 2A 3.30 0.59 3.892 2 2 2 1 1 2

3 FSSp3 2.60 0.68 3.283 2 3 3 3 2 2

4 3S+3T 9.35 X 0.86 10.212 2 2 2 2 2 2

5 CCoSp4 3.50 0.70 4.202 2 2 2 3 2 2

6 StSq2 2.60 0.57 3.173 2 2 2 3 2 2

7 LSp4 2.70 0.65 3.354 2 3 3 2 1 2

29.95 32.94

Skating Skills 0.80 6.507.25 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.50 6.00 6.25

Transitions 0.80 6.207.00 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.00 5.75 6.00

Performance 0.80 6.557.00 6.50 7.00 6.50 6.50 6.00 6.25

Composition 0.80 6.507.25 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.25

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 6.357.25 6.25 6.75 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.25

25.68
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3 Tomoe Kawabata

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Waseda Univ 26 56.55 27.23 29.32 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz+2T 7.20 1.53 8.733 3 3 2 3 2 2

2 2A 3.30 0.99 4.293 3 3 3 3 3 3

3 CCoSp3 3.00 0.72 3.723 2 3 3 2 2 2

4 1Lo* * 0.00 X 0.00 0.00- - - - - - -

5 FCSp4 3.20 0.77 3.973 3 2 2 2 3 2

6 StSq3 3.30 0.86 4.163 3 3 3 1 2 2

7 LSp2 1.90 0.46 2.364 3 3 2 2 2 2

21.90 27.23

Skating Skills 0.80 7.407.50 7.50 7.75 7.75 7.25 7.00 7.00

Transitions 0.80 7.057.25 7.25 7.50 7.25 6.50 7.00 6.50

Performance 0.80 7.307.50 7.50 7.75 7.50 6.75 7.00 7.00

Composition 0.80 7.407.50 7.25 7.75 7.50 7.25 7.50 7.00

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 7.507.75 7.25 7.75 7.75 6.75 7.75 7.00

29.32

4 HONOKA  HIROTANI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

8 54.27 32.47 21.80 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T+3T 8.40 0.67 9.072 2 1 1 1 2 2

2 3Lz 5.90 0.71 6.612 1 1 1 2 1 1

3 LSp4 2.70 0.54 3.243 2 2 2 2 2 1

4 FCSp2 2.30 0.23 2.532 1 1 1 1 1 1

5 2A 3.63 X 0.66 4.293 2 2 2 1 2 2

6 StSq2 2.60 0.21 2.812 1 1 0 0 1 1

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.42 3.922 2 1 1 1 1 1

29.03 32.47

Skating Skills 0.80 5.605.25 5.50 5.50 6.00 5.25 6.25 5.75

Transitions 0.80 5.205.00 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.75 5.50

Performance 0.80 5.555.25 5.25 5.75 5.75 5.00 5.75 5.75

Composition 0.80 5.455.25 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.50 6.00 5.50

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 5.455.25 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.25 6.00 5.75

21.80
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5 RINKA WATANABE

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Hosei 14 52.92 26.76 26.16 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 0.79 4.093 3 2 2 3 2 2

2 1Lz* * 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - - - -

3 FCSp3 2.80 0.56 3.363 2 2 2 2 1 2

4 3Loq+3Tq q 10.01 X -1.47 8.54-2 -3 -3 -3 -1 -4 -4

5 CCoSp4 3.50 0.91 4.413 3 2 3 4 2 2

6 LSp4 2.70 0.54 3.243 2 2 2 2 1 2

7 StSq2 2.60 0.52 3.123 2 2 2 2 2 2

24.91 26.76

Skating Skills 0.80 6.606.50 6.50 6.75 6.75 7.25 6.50 6.50

Transitions 0.80 6.356.25 6.25 6.50 6.50 7.00 6.25 6.25

Performance 0.80 6.656.50 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.25 6.50

Composition 0.80 6.606.50 6.50 6.50 6.75 7.25 6.75 6.50

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 6.506.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 7.00 6.50 6.50

26.16

6 Chihiro INOUE

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Meiji Univ 18 51.57 28.41 24.16 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3Lo 4.90 0.00 4.900 1 0 0 0 0 0

2 2A< < 2.64 -1.32 1.32-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 FCSp3 2.80 0.56 3.362 2 2 2 2 1 2

4 3T+2T 6.05 X 0.42 6.471 1 1 1 1 0 1

5 StSq4 3.90 1.01 4.912 3 3 3 3 2 2

6 CCoSp4 3.50 0.98 4.483 2 3 3 3 3 2

7 LSp4 2.70 0.27 2.972 1 1 1 1 1 0

26.49 28.41

Skating Skills 0.80 6.005.25 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.25

Transitions 0.80 5.805.25 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.75 6.00 6.00

Performance 0.80 6.155.50 6.25 6.25 6.00 6.00 6.25 6.25

Composition 0.80 6.155.50 6.00 6.00 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.00

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 6.105.75 5.75 6.00 6.25 6.25 6.75 6.25

24.16

Falls:  -1.00 (1)
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7 Ibuki SATOH

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Meiji Univ 6 51.27 28.83 22.44 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lo<+3Tq < 8.12 -1.68 6.44-4 -4 -4 -4 -4 -4 -4

2 3F 5.30 0.00 5.300 1 0 0 0 0 0

3 FCSp3 2.80 0.45 3.252 2 1 2 2 1 1

4 StSq2 2.60 0.52 3.123 2 2 2 1 2 2

5 2A 3.63 X 0.46 4.092 1 1 1 2 2 1

6 LSp3 2.40 0.10 2.501 1 0 0 0 1 0

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.63 4.132 2 2 2 2 1 1

28.35 28.83

Skating Skills 0.80 5.555.50 5.50 5.50 4.75 6.00 5.50 5.75

Transitions 0.80 5.355.25 5.25 5.25 4.25 5.75 5.25 5.75

Performance 0.80 5.605.50 5.75 5.75 4.75 5.75 5.25 6.00

Composition 0.80 5.855.75 6.00 6.00 4.75 6.00 5.50 6.00

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 5.705.50 5.75 5.75 5.00 5.75 5.75 6.00

22.44

8 Marin HONDA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

JAL 4 50.37 23.85 26.52 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Loq+2T q 6.20 -0.29 5.910 0 -1 -1 2 -2 -1

2 3T< < 3.36 -1.01 2.35-2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

3 FSSp3 2.60 0.10 2.701 1 0 -1 1 0 0

4 2A< < 2.90 X -0.53 2.37-2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2

5 LSp4 2.70 0.54 3.243 2 2 1 2 2 2

6 StSq2 2.60 0.62 3.223 2 2 2 3 3 2

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.56 4.063 2 1 1 1 2 2

23.86 23.85

Skating Skills 0.80 6.557.50 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.00 6.25 6.25

Transitions 0.80 6.357.25 6.50 6.50 6.25 5.75 6.00 6.50

Performance 0.80 6.757.25 7.00 7.00 6.25 6.00 6.75 6.75

Composition 0.80 6.757.50 7.00 7.00 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.75

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 6.757.25 6.75 6.75 6.50 6.50 6.75 7.00

26.52
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9 Miyu MASUDA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Toyo Univ. 27 47.54 28.30 20.24 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3T+3Tq q 8.40 -2.10 6.30-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 FSSp4 3.00 0.60 3.602 2 2 2 2 3 2

3 3S 4.30 0.43 4.731 1 1 1 1 0 1

4 LSp3 2.40 0.34 2.741 1 1 2 2 1 2

5 StSq2 2.60 0.26 2.860 1 1 1 2 1 1

6 2A 3.63 X 0.59 4.222 2 1 2 1 2 2

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 3.852 1 1 1 1 1 1

27.83 28.30

Skating Skills 0.80 5.204.50 5.00 5.00 5.00 6.00 5.50 5.50

Transitions 0.80 4.854.25 4.25 4.75 5.00 5.75 5.25 5.00

Performance 0.80 5.204.50 4.75 5.00 5.25 5.75 5.50 5.50

Composition 0.80 4.954.75 4.50 4.75 5.00 6.00 5.25 5.00

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 5.104.50 4.50 4.75 5.25 5.75 5.50 5.50

20.24

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

10 Anzu YOKOYA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

TOKYO DENTAL COLLEGE 3 46.83 25.27 21.56 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Tq+2T q 5.50 -0.84 4.66-1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2

2 3Sq q 4.30 -0.86 3.44-1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2

3 FSSp4 3.00 0.66 3.662 2 2 3 3 2 1

4 2A 3.63 X -0.07 3.561 1 0 -1 0 -2 -1

5 LSp4 2.70 0.54 3.243 2 2 2 2 1 2

6 StSq2 2.60 0.26 2.863 1 1 1 1 1 1

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 3.853 1 0 1 1 1 1

25.23 25.27

Skating Skills 0.80 5.406.00 5.25 5.50 4.25 5.25 5.75 5.25

Transitions 0.80 5.105.75 5.00 5.00 4.25 5.00 5.25 5.25

Performance 0.80 5.456.25 5.50 5.50 4.50 5.25 5.50 5.50

Composition 0.80 5.506.25 5.50 5.25 4.75 5.50 5.75 5.50

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 5.506.25 5.25 5.50 4.50 5.25 6.00 5.50

21.56
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11 Asuka Kaizu

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Toyo Univ. 22 45.01 23.61 21.40 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T+2Tq q 5.50 -0.59 4.91-1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2 -2

2 3Sq q 4.30 -0.69 3.61-2 -1 -1 0 -2 -2 -2

3 CSp4 2.60 0.31 2.912 2 1 1 0 1 1

4 2A 3.63 X 0.00 3.630 0 0 0 -1 0 0

5 FSSp3 2.60 0.26 2.862 2 1 0 0 1 1

6 StSq1 1.80 0.25 2.053 3 1 1 1 1 1

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.14 3.642 1 1 0 0 0 0

23.93 23.61

Skating Skills 0.80 5.405.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.00 5.00 5.50

Transitions 0.80 5.005.25 5.25 5.25 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.00

Performance 0.80 5.405.50 5.75 5.75 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.50

Composition 0.80 5.555.75 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.25

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 5.405.50 5.75 5.50 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.50

21.40

12 Shiika Yoshioka

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

16 44.60 21.16 25.44 2.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-2.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz< < 4.72 -2.36 2.36-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2A 3.30 0.66 3.963 2 2 2 1 2 2

3 FSSp3 2.60 -0.26 2.340 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1

4 3T<+COMBO < 3.70 X -1.68 2.02-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

5 CCoSp4 3.50 0.77 4.272 2 2 2 3 3 2

6 StSq2 2.60 0.10 2.701 0 1 0 0 0 1

7 LSp4 2.70 0.81 3.513 3 3 3 3 3 2

23.12 21.16

Skating Skills 0.80 6.507.25 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.75 6.25

Transitions 0.80 6.356.75 6.25 6.50 5.75 6.25 6.75 6.00

Performance 0.80 6.206.50 6.25 6.75 5.75 5.75 6.50 6.00

Composition 0.80 6.457.00 6.25 6.50 6.00 6.25 7.00 6.25

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 6.306.50 6.25 6.50 5.75 6.00 7.00 6.25

25.44

Falls:  -2.00 (2)
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13 RAY SAGAMI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Hosei 25 42.76 20.80 21.96 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 1Lo* * 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - - - -

2 3T+2T 5.50 0.42 5.922 1 1 1 1 1 1

3 FSSp4 3.00 0.54 3.542 2 1 2 2 1 2

4 2A 3.63 X -0.66 2.97-2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -1 -2

5 LSp2 1.90 0.15 2.052 1 1 1 0 1 0

6 StSq2 2.60 0.42 3.023 2 1 1 2 1 2

7 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 3.302 1 1 1 1 1 0

19.63 20.80

Skating Skills 0.80 5.656.00 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.75

Transitions 0.80 5.355.75 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.25

Performance 0.80 5.456.00 5.75 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.50

Composition 0.80 5.556.00 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.50

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 5.456.00 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.50

21.96

14 Ayano  Hirota

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Senshu Univ. 20 41.45 24.05 17.40 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3S+2T 5.60 0.43 6.031 1 1 1 1 1 0

2 3T 4.20 -1.43 2.77-4 -3 -4 -3 -3 -4 -3

3 StSq3 3.30 0.00 3.300 1 0 0 0 0 0

4 FSSp3 2.60 0.05 2.652 0 0 0 0 1 0

5 2A 3.63 X 0.13 3.761 1 0 0 0 1 0

6 LSp3 2.40 0.14 2.541 1 1 1 0 0 0

7 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 3.001 0 0 0 0 -1 0

24.73 24.05

Skating Skills 0.80 4.604.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.75 5.25

Transitions 0.80 4.104.00 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.25 5.00

Performance 0.80 4.354.25 4.50 4.50 4.25 3.75 4.25 5.00

Composition 0.80 4.354.50 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.50 5.25

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 4.354.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.75 5.25

17.40
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15 AKANE MATSUBARA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

21 40.71 22.83 17.88 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T+2T 5.50 0.34 5.841 1 1 1 1 0 0

2 2A 3.30 0.07 3.371 1 0 0 0 0 0

3 FCSp3 2.80 0.17 2.971 1 1 1 0 0 0

4 3S< < 3.78 X -0.96 2.82-2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2

5 StSq2 2.60 0.16 2.761 1 1 1 0 0 0

6 LSp2 1.90 0.11 2.011 1 1 1 0 0 0

7 CCoSp3 3.00 0.06 3.061 0 0 0 0 1 -1

22.88 22.83

Skating Skills 0.80 4.654.25 4.50 4.50 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.75

Transitions 0.80 4.303.75 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.25

Performance 0.80 4.404.25 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.25

Composition 0.80 4.554.50 4.25 4.50 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 4.454.25 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.50

17.88

16 Hana HORIMI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Meiji Univ 28 40.65 19.01 21.64 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lo<+2T < 5.22 -1.57 3.65-4 -4 -4 -4 -3 -5 -4

2 3T< < 3.36 -1.61 1.75-5 -5 -5 -5 -4 -5 -4

3 FCSp4 3.20 0.64 3.842 2 2 2 2 2 1

4 1A* * 0.00 X 0.00 0.00- - - - - - -

5 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 3.301 1 2 1 1 1 1

6 StSq2 2.60 0.47 3.073 2 2 2 1 1 2

7 LSp4 2.70 0.70 3.404 2 3 3 3 2 2

20.08 19.01

Skating Skills 0.80 5.555.50 5.25 5.50 5.75 6.00 5.75 5.25

Transitions 0.80 5.255.25 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.50 4.75

Performance 0.80 5.305.00 5.25 5.75 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.00

Composition 0.80 5.505.50 5.25 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.00

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 5.455.00 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.25

21.64

Eastern Section (Senior and Junior)

Oct. 28 - 31, 2021

Nishitokyo, Tokyo
Version:2021.63.10271.1040

Judge's Detail per Skater - Short Program / Women
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17 Himari  Miura

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

12 40.12 22.76 19.36 2.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-2.00

Base
Value

1 3T+2T 5.50 0.42 5.921 1 1 1 1 1 1

2 3Lo< < 3.92 -1.96 1.96-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 FCSp3 2.80 0.22 3.022 0 0 2 1 0 1

4 2A< < 2.90 X -1.32 1.58-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

5 CCoSp4 3.50 0.63 4.132 2 2 3 2 1 1

6 StSq2 2.60 0.31 2.912 2 2 1 1 0 0

7 LSp4 2.70 0.54 3.243 2 2 2 2 2 1

23.92 22.76

Skating Skills 0.80 4.905.25 4.50 5.00 5.00 5.00 4.75 4.75

Transitions 0.80 4.555.00 4.00 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.50

Performance 0.80 4.855.00 4.50 5.00 5.00 5.00 4.50 4.75

Composition 0.80 4.955.25 4.25 4.75 5.25 5.50 4.75 4.75

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 4.955.25 4.50 4.75 5.25 5.25 4.50 5.00

19.36

Falls:  -2.00 (2)

18 Naomi  MURATA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Nihon Univ 5 39.46 19.90 19.56 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T+2T 5.50 -0.25 5.25-2 0 0 -2 -1 1 0

2 2S<<* * 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - - - -

3 FCSp3 2.80 0.11 2.912 1 0 0 0 0 1

4 LSp2 1.90 0.23 2.132 2 0 1 1 1 1

5 2Aq q 3.63 X -0.66 2.97-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2

6 StSq2 2.60 0.05 2.651 1 0 0 0 0 0

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.49 3.992 2 1 1 2 1 1

19.93 19.90

Skating Skills 0.80 5.105.00 5.00 4.75 5.00 5.25 5.50 5.25

Transitions 0.80 4.804.75 4.75 4.25 4.50 5.00 5.00 5.00

Performance 0.80 4.855.00 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.75 5.25

Composition 0.80 4.955.00 4.75 4.50 4.75 5.25 5.00 5.25

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 4.754.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 5.00 5.00 5.25

19.56

Eastern Section (Senior and Junior)

Oct. 28 - 31, 2021

Nishitokyo, Tokyo
Version:2021.63.10271.1040

Judge's Detail per Skater - Short Program / Women
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19 Shioka  Yoshino

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Kanagawa FSC 11 38.59 20.07 19.52 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3S<+2T < 4.74 -0.55 4.19-1 -1 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2

2 3T< < 3.36 -1.68 1.68-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 FSSp3 2.60 0.16 2.761 1 0 1 1 0 0

4 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.06 2.940 0 0 0 -1 -1 0

5 2A 3.63 X 0.07 3.701 1 0 0 0 0 0

6 LSp2 1.90 0.04 1.941 0 0 0 0 1 0

7 StSq2 2.60 0.26 2.862 2 1 1 1 0 0

21.83 20.07

Skating Skills 0.80 4.904.75 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.75 5.00 5.00

Transitions 0.80 4.604.50 4.25 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.50

Performance 0.80 5.004.75 4.75 5.25 5.25 4.75 5.25 5.00

Composition 0.80 4.955.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.75

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 4.955.00 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.50 5.50 5.00

19.52

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

20 MARISA YODA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Nihon Univ 24 37.98 18.78 20.20 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 2T+2T* * 1.30 -0.65 0.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 3S< < 3.44 -1.72 1.72-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 CCoSp4 3.50 0.63 4.132 2 2 2 2 1 0

4 2A 3.63 X 0.33 3.961 2 1 1 1 1 1

5 FSSp3 2.60 -0.21 2.391 0 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1

6 StSq2 2.60 0.36 2.962 2 2 1 1 1 1

7 LSp4 2.70 0.27 2.972 1 1 1 1 1 0

19.77 18.78

Skating Skills 0.80 5.305.50 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.00 4.75

Transitions 0.80 4.905.25 5.00 5.25 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.25

Performance 0.80 4.905.00 5.25 5.50 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.50

Composition 0.80 5.105.25 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.00 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 5.055.00 5.25 5.25 5.00 4.75 5.25 4.75

20.20

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

Eastern Section (Senior and Junior)

Oct. 28 - 31, 2021

Nishitokyo, Tokyo
Version:2021.63.10271.1040

Judge's Detail per Skater - Short Program / Women
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21 Arisa NAKAMOTO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

7 36.98 18.54 19.44 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3T<+2T < 4.66 -0.67 3.99-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2

2 3S<< << 1.30 -0.65 0.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 FSSp4 3.00 0.60 3.602 2 2 2 1 2 2

4 2A< < 2.90 X -0.58 2.32-2 -3 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2

5 CCoSp3V 2.25 0.23 2.481 1 1 2 1 1 1

6 StSq2 2.60 0.26 2.861 1 1 1 0 1 1

7 LSp3 2.40 0.24 2.642 1 1 1 1 1 1

19.11 18.54

Skating Skills 0.80 4.904.50 5.00 5.00 5.25 4.75 4.75 5.00

Transitions 0.80 4.654.25 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.75

Performance 0.80 4.904.50 5.00 5.25 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.25

Composition 0.80 4.904.75 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.75 5.00 5.00

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 4.954.50 5.00 5.00 5.00 4.50 5.25 5.25

19.44

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

22 Airi MIYAMOTO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

9 36.40 15.80 20.60 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T<+2T < 4.66 -0.81 3.85-2 -3 -4 -3 -2 -2 -2

2 3Sq q 4.30 -1.46 2.84-3 -5 -3 -3 -4 -4 -3

3 CCoSp2V 1.88 -0.04 1.841 -1 0 0 0 0 -1

4 StSq1 1.80 0.11 1.912 1 1 0 1 0 0

5 FCSp2 2.30 0.09 2.391 0 0 1 0 1 0

6 1A* * 0.00 X 0.00 0.00- - - - - - -

7 LSp4 2.70 0.27 2.972 1 1 1 0 2 0

17.64 15.80

Skating Skills 0.80 5.305.25 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.00 5.00 5.25

Transitions 0.80 4.954.75 5.00 5.25 5.00 4.75 4.75 5.25

Performance 0.80 5.105.00 5.25 5.75 5.00 4.75 4.50 5.50

Composition 0.80 5.305.25 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.25 4.75 5.50

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 5.104.75 5.25 5.50 5.00 5.00 4.50 5.50

20.60

Eastern Section (Senior and Junior)

Oct. 28 - 31, 2021

Nishitokyo, Tokyo
Version:2021.63.10271.1040

Judge's Detail per Skater - Short Program / Women
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23 NODOKA  TANEICHI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

hachinohe kodai ichiko 2 34.76 17.28 17.48 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2T+2T* * 1.30 -0.65 0.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 3S<< << 1.30 -0.65 0.65-4 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 LSp3 2.40 0.62 3.023 3 3 3 2 2 1

4 2A 3.63 X 0.00 3.630 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 FSSp4 3.00 0.48 3.481 2 0 2 2 2 1

6 StSq2 2.60 -0.05 2.55-1 0 0 0 0 -1 0

7 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 3.301 1 1 1 1 1 1

17.23 17.28

Skating Skills 0.80 4.654.25 4.50 4.50 4.50 5.25 5.25 4.50

Transitions 0.80 4.203.75 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.75 4.75 4.00

Performance 0.80 4.304.00 4.25 4.50 4.25 5.00 4.50 4.00

Composition 0.80 4.404.25 4.25 4.50 4.50 5.25 4.50 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 4.304.00 4.25 4.50 4.25 5.00 4.25 4.25

17.48

24 YURIE  SHIMIZU

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

HOKKAIDO UNI OF EDUCATION 15 34.72 16.20 18.52 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2Aq q 3.30 -0.66 2.64-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2

2 3T<<+2T << 2.60 -0.52 2.08-4 -4 -4 -4 -3 -5 -4

3 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 3.302 1 1 1 1 1 1

4 2S<<* * 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - - - -

5 CCoSp3 3.00 0.36 3.362 1 1 2 1 1 1

6 StSq2 2.60 0.21 2.811 1 1 0 0 1 1

7 LSp2 1.90 0.11 2.012 1 0 1 0 1 0

16.40 16.20

Skating Skills 0.80 4.805.00 4.75 4.50 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.75

Transitions 0.80 4.354.50 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.25

Performance 0.80 4.704.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 5.00 5.00

Composition 0.80 4.605.00 4.25 4.25 4.25 5.00 5.00 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 4.705.00 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.75 5.25 5.00

18.52

Eastern Section (Senior and Junior)

Oct. 28 - 31, 2021

Nishitokyo, Tokyo
Version:2021.63.10271.1040

Judge's Detail per Skater - Short Program / Women
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25 Kanon AYABE

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

19 34.29 17.65 16.64 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T+2T 5.50 -0.42 5.08-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1

2 2A 3.30 -0.07 3.23-1 0 0 0 -1 0 0

3 LSp1 1.50 -0.06 1.441 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1

4 FSSp3 2.60 -0.16 2.440 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -1

5 3S<< << 1.43 X -0.65 0.78-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

6 StSq1 1.80 0.00 1.800 0 0 0 -2 0 0

7 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.12 2.880 0 0 -1 0 -2 -1

19.13 17.65

Skating Skills 0.80 4.454.75 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.75 4.75

Transitions 0.80 3.954.25 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.75 4.25 4.00

Performance 0.80 4.204.50 4.00 4.00 4.25 3.75 4.25 4.50

Composition 0.80 4.104.50 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 4.104.75 3.75 4.00 3.75 3.75 4.50 4.50

16.64

26 Karen Kato

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Hokkai Gakuen University 17 33.86 16.78 17.08 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2Lo<<* * 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - - - -

2 3S<+2Tq < 4.74 -1.72 3.02-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 CCoSp4 3.50 0.21 3.711 1 0 1 1 0 0

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.06 3.061 0 0 0 1 0 0

5 2A< < 2.90 X -1.06 1.84-3 -4 -5 -5 -5 -3 -3

6 StSq2 2.60 0.10 2.701 1 0 1 0 0 0

7 LSp3 2.40 0.05 2.452 1 0 0 0 0 0

19.14 16.78

Skating Skills 0.80 4.404.50 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.75

Transitions 0.80 4.004.25 3.25 3.50 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.00

Performance 0.80 4.254.25 3.50 3.75 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.75

Composition 0.80 4.304.50 3.50 3.50 4.50 5.00 4.50 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 4.404.50 3.75 3.50 4.25 4.75 4.75 4.75

17.08

Eastern Section (Senior and Junior)

Oct. 28 - 31, 2021

Nishitokyo, Tokyo
Version:2021.63.10271.1040

Judge's Detail per Skater - Short Program / Women
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27 Julie SUZUKI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

N.S.S.U 29 33.07 16.55 17.52 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3Lo< < 3.92 -1.96 1.96-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 3T+COMBO 4.20 -2.10 2.10-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 FCSp2 2.30 0.23 2.532 1 1 1 0 1 1

4 2A 3.63 X 0.00 3.630 1 0 0 0 0 0

5 SSp2 1.60 0.10 1.701 1 0 1 1 0 0

6 StSq1 1.80 -0.29 1.51-2 -1 -1 -3 -1 -1 -3

7 CCoSp3 3.00 0.12 3.121 1 1 0 0 0 0

20.45 16.55

Skating Skills 0.80 4.604.25 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75

Transitions 0.80 4.253.75 3.75 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.50

Performance 0.80 4.354.00 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.75

Composition 0.80 4.404.25 4.00 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.25 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 4.304.00 3.75 4.25 4.25 5.00 4.50 4.50

17.52

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

28 Hiyori SATO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

TOKAISAPPORO 23 31.69 15.93 15.76 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Tq+2T q 5.50 -0.84 4.66-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2

2 1A* * 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - - - -

3 FSSp4 3.00 0.24 3.241 1 1 1 0 0 1

4 CCoSp4 3.50 0.07 3.571 0 0 1 0 -1 0

5 3S<< << 1.43 X -0.65 0.78-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

6 StSq1 1.80 -0.36 1.44-2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2

7 LSp2 1.90 0.34 2.243 2 2 2 1 2 1

17.13 15.93

Skating Skills 0.80 4.254.00 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.00 5.00 4.75

Transitions 0.80 3.753.50 3.25 3.50 3.75 3.75 4.50 4.25

Performance 0.80 3.953.75 3.50 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.25

Composition 0.80 3.954.00 3.50 3.50 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 3.803.75 3.50 3.50 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.25

15.76

Eastern Section (Senior and Junior)

Oct. 28 - 31, 2021

Nishitokyo, Tokyo
Version:2021.63.10271.1040
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29 Aimi  Shimizu

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

N.S.S.U 10 30.45 14.57 17.88 2.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-2.00

Base
Value

1 3T< < 3.36 -1.68 1.68-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 3S<<+COMBO << 1.30 -0.65 0.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 CCoSp4 3.50 0.28 3.781 1 1 1 0 1 0

4 FSSp2 2.30 0.00 2.301 1 0 0 0 -1 -1

5 2Aq q 3.63 X -1.39 2.24-4 -4 -4 -5 -5 -3 -4

6 StSq1 1.80 0.11 1.911 1 1 1 0 0 0

7 LSp2 1.90 0.11 2.011 1 1 1 0 0 0

17.79 14.57

Skating Skills 0.80 4.704.25 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.75

Transitions 0.80 4.154.00 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.50

Performance 0.80 4.454.25 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50

Composition 0.80 4.604.50 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.75

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 4.454.25 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.75 4.75

17.88

Falls:  -2.00 (2)

Eastern Section (Senior and Junior)

Oct. 28 - 31, 2021

Nishitokyo, Tokyo
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